10/537975 02-02-2006
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO.
Patent and Trader
T/PTO 09 JUN 2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G- 09997.0122USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy were 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Yves JONGEN (April 8, 2005) Jozef COMOR (March 30, 2005)	ION BEAM APPLICATIONS S.A. Chemin du Cyclotron, 3 B-1348 Louvain-La-Neuve			
	BELGIUM			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name				
Execution Date: See Above				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	t, the execution date of the application is: June 7, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Filed herewith				
	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ng 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Name: John J. Gresens Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 2903				
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725			
DO NOT U:	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
John J. Gresens (33,112)	June 9, 2005			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
14/2005 LLANDGRA 00000047 10537925	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
FC:8021 (40.00 0P) Do not det	tach this portion			
	ent Recordation Services nt and Trademark Office			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552

06/ 05

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

- (1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors + address
- (1) JONGEN Yves
 Parvis de la Cantilène 2/3
 B-1348 LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE / BELGIUM
- (2) COMOR Jozef
 Kej oslobodjenja 59
 11080 ZEMUN / SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO

and

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

- (7) Insert Name of Assignee
- (7) ION BEAM APPLICATIONS S.A.
- (8) Insert Address of Assignee
- (8) of Chemin du Cyclotron, 3 B-1348 LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE
- (9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)
- (9) a corporation

of **BELGIUM**

(herein after designated as the Assignee), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as

(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number (10)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- (11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known
- (11) Said application having been executed/filed on ... (and assigned Serial No. ...)
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0170 The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date - 8 -04- 2005

Name of Inventor

JONGEN Yves

Date

Name of Inventor

COMOR Jozef

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

VAN MALDEREN Joëlle

Witness

VAN MALDEREN Eric

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet

The undersigned agree(s known to him (them) resp divisional, continuing, reis aid the said Assignee, its invention in any country.	pecting the invention, assue and foreign applica	and testify in any ations, make all	/ legal proceedia rightful oaths ar	ng, sign all lawful papers nd generally do everythin	, execute all g possible to
In witness whereof, executed t	by the undersigned on t	he date(s) oppo	site the undersiç	gned name(s).	
Date	Name of Inventor JONGEN Yves			(SIGNATURE)	
Date 30/03/2005	Name of Inventor COMOR Jozef	Cow,	A	(SIGNATURE)	
This assignment should prefedomestically signed. If not, the nere:					
Witness VAN MALDEREN	Joëlle				
Witness VAN MALDEREN	Eric				

Additional inventor's names and signatures on a separate sheet

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 017512 FRAME: 0172